Pierce Track Top 5 Records

BOYS

Discus

Tyler Krueger
Pat Muhs
Colby Richart
Chris Fischer
Matt Herian

Shot

Steve Wichman
Matt Herian
Jamie Dvorak
Eric Wachholtz
Travis Gardner

Long Jump
Logan Moeller
Walker Raabe
Justin Prince
Gavin Sullivan
Chad Toelle
Addison Croghan

High Jump

Lane Rohrich

Andy Anderson

Mark Wachholtz

Eric Lueshen

Anthony Lueders
Shannon Schumacher

Pole Vault

Levi Sudbeck
Cody Yawn

Matt Seegebarth
Joe Gnat

Brent Abler

Triple Jump
Logan Moeller

Last Updated May 2022

164'5”
163'1”

163'0"
162'8”
161'7”

566"
56'3.5”
54'3.5"
53'.25"

52'8"

22'8"
22'3"
220"

21'11.5"
217"
21'7"

67"
6'6.5"
6’6"
6’6"
6'5”
6’5"

14'4”
13'8"
13'6.5"
136"
131"

46'2.5"

2005
1987

2018
1998
2002

1984
2002
1991
1992
2000

2021
2016
2006
2022
1990
2022

2014
1977
1994
2003
1998
1999

2016
2018
1996
1988
2005

2021



Lucas Fischer
Tom Martin
Gavin Larson
Andy Anderson

100 Meter Dash
Chad Thiesen

Matt Herian

Tony Drahota

Ervin Retzlaff

Jim Ruppert

Matt Moeller

Kellin Bretschneider
Nate Baumann

200 Meter Dash
Chad Theisen

Dave Bachman

Jim Ruppert

Kellin Bretschneider
Walker Raabe

400 Meter Dash
Aydan Ronspies
Chad Thiesen
Brian Stacy

Tim Uecker

Mack Baumann

800 Meter Run
Mason Sindelar
Aaron Blank
Zach Neuhalfen
Steve Kirchner
Aydan Ronspies

1600 Meter Run
Joel Chamberlain
Travis Test
Mason Sindelar
Scott Dvorak
Brian Kesting

46'1.5"
44'8.5"
44'7"
43'11.75

10.5
10.78(E)
10.91(E)

10.7

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

22.16(E)
22

22.1
22.3
22.58(E)

48.99(E)
49.00(E)
49.8
50.54
50.78(E)

1:57.59
1:57.5
02:00.4
02:00.7
2:01.87(E)

4:33.5
4:35.04(E)
4:35.05
4:39.0
4:40.6

2000
2002
2019
1978

1996
2002
2002
1934
1981
1992
1998
2006

1997
1973
1982
1998
2016

2014
1997
1980
1985
2008

2021
2003
2011
1988
2014

1986
2002
2021
1982
1997



3200 Meter Run
Scott Dvorak
Brian Kesting
Jeff Kesting

Nick Koeppe

Matt Koeppe

110 Meter High Hurdles
Kevin Paulsen

Eric Risinger

Scott Koehler

Erik Lindsay

Adam Christiansen

300 Meter Intermediate Hurdles
Kevin Paulsen

Scott Koehler

Tim Uecker

Adam Christiansen

Erik Lindsay

4 X 100 Meter Relay

Aron Eddy, Kevin Paulsen, Mack Baumann, Eric Koehlmoos
Pat Fischer, Chad Thiesen, Matt Toelle, Derik Watts

Walker Raabe, Collin Tinker, Noah Zimmerer, Austin Freeman
Kaden Johnson, Logan Moeller, Evan Willits, Ritter Oestreich
Aron Eddy, Eric Koehlmoos, Justin Prince, Nate Baumann

4 X 400 Meter Relay

Jeff Dvorak, Mike Echternacht, Scott Koehler, Chad Thiesen

Mack Baumann, Eric Koehimoos, Kevin Paulsen, Cody Spreeman
Jim Ruppert, Damon Weinrich, Brent Stacy, Brian Stacy

Chays Ronspies, Mack Baumann, Erik Lindsay, Kevin Paulsen

Zach Neuhalfen, Bronson Stonacek, Katlin Ruppert, Shelton Dvorak

4 X 800 Meter Relay

Jeramie Lippman, Pat Hintz, David Kroupa, Mike Echternacht
Aaron Blank, T.J.Froehlich, Ryan Otto, Travis Test

Brett Miller, T.J. Froehlich, Travis Test, Aaron Blank

Joel Chamberlain, Mark Kroupa, David Sutter, Steve Kirchner
Ryan Otto, Ryan Stusse, Travis Test, Mark Rathjen

9:52.6
10:19.7
10:24.4
10:25.1
10:33.2

14.2
14.4
14.5
14.5
14.7

38.5
39.11(E)
40.01
39.9
40.1

43.35(E)
43.4
43.77(E)
43.91
43.96(E)

3:23.75(E)
3:24.7
3:26.3
3:37.72(E)
3:28.05(E)

8:10.1(E)
8:13.15(E)
8:14.01(E)
8:20.0
8:24.42(E)

1980
1997
1997
2008
2011

2008
2004
1997
2007
1999

2008
1997
1985
1999
2007

2008
1996
2016
2021
2006

1997
2008
1980
2007
2011

1996
2001
2002
1986
1999



Conference Champs
1957,1981,1982,1983,1984,1985,1986,1987,
1988,1989,1990,1996,1997,1999,2000,2001,

2002, 2003, 2011, 2012, 2016,2018

Conference Runner-up

1991, 1992, 1998, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2010,2019, 2021
District Champs

1995, 1996, 1997, 1999, 2002, 2003, 2011,2019, 2021
District Runner-up

1986, 1991, 1998, 2001, 2006, 2007, 2008,2018
State Champs

State Runner-up

1997

GIRLS

Discus

Jozy Piper 142'1" 2022
Elly Piper 140'6" 2022
Ashley Bruegman 131'3" 2003
Brandy Lueshen 1291” 2001
Kaylee Dvorak 1252”7 2017
Shot Put

Elly Piper 44'10" 2022
Jozy PlIper 44'3" 2022
Lachel Milander 42'.75" 2008
Ashley Bruegman 40'11.5" 2002
Katie Thelen 39'10” 2005
Long Jump

Barb Kern 17'5.5" 1978
Kenzie Moeller 17'4" 2021
Deb Silhacek 17'2.25 1979
Shelby Bretschneider 17'1.5" 2015
Tahnee Reed 16'8.25" 2005
High Jump

Jaci Brahmer 5’8" 2015

Sue Wichman 5'6.5" 1985



Ashley Blome
Sarah Peters
Heather Wachter
Maggie Brahmer

Triple Jump

Rachel Spatz

Tahnee Reed
Rachelle Tucker
Shelby Bretschneider
Laura Herbolshiemer

Pole Vault

Casey Sutherland
Lacey Adams
Hannah Higgins
Sydney Silhacek
Bobbie Krueger
Angelica Volquardsen

100 Meter Dash
Marian Weber
Amber Bretschneider
Casey Sutherland
Kari Retzlaff

Amber Miller

Kylie Herian

200 Meter Dash
Kayla Koepke
Casey Sutherland
Kylie Herian

Kari Retzlaff
Bethany Kaup

400 Meter Dash
Kayla Koepke
Lacey Bachman
Jane Koehler
Kelli Winder
Jessie Weber

800 Meter Run

5’5"
5'4"
5'4"
5'4"

36'3"
36'1.75"
36'.25"
360"
35'8”

100"
87"
8'5”
84"
8'0”
8'0"

12.2
12.2
12.68(E)
12.5
12.5
12.5

25.7
26.00(E)
26.30(E)

26.2

26.61

58.57(E)
58.8
58.8
59.2

59.65(E)

2000
2004
2008
2017

1998
2006
2012
2015
2005

2016
2009
2015
2014
2000
2018

1976
2000
2013
1997
1998
2004

2007
2015
2004
1998
2022

2006
1995
1995
1985
1997



Jane Koehler
Marsha Krienke
Stacie Koehler
Jada Bilau
Callie Arnold

1600 Meter Run
Alexus Sindelar
Stacie Koehler
Jaimie Kruger
Marsha Krienke
Callie Arnold

3200 Meter Run
Jaimie Kruger
Stacie Koehler
Alexus Sindelar
Briana Adams
Peggy Dvorak

100 Meter High Hurdles
Sarah Peters

Kylie Herian

Katie Atkins

Maggie Brahmer

Jaima Herian

Joey Koehn

300 Meter Low Hurdles
Kylie Herian

Joey Koehn

Sarah Peters

Kari Retzlaff

Bobbie Krueger

4 X 100 Meter Relay

Rachel Spatz, Kari Retzlaff, Amber Bretschnieder, Amber Miller

Rachel Spatz, Kari Retzlaff, Amber Bretschneider, Amber Miller

Amber Miller, Ashley Blome, Rachel Spatz, Amber Bretschneider
Casey Sutherland, Katie Atkins, Allison Koehlmoos, Jacy Bretschneider
Lacey Bachman, Kari Retzlaff, Jessie Weber, Amber Miller

4 X 400 Meter Relay

2:21.1
2:21.43(E)
2:22.11(E)
2:24.0
2:25.13

5:21.44
5:21.55(E)
5:29.7
5:32.64(E)
5:35.00

11:38.2
11:43.08(E)
11:47.21
11:52.77(E)
12:08.9

14.5
14.95(E)
15.28(E)
15.33
15.2
15.2

45.27(E)
46.28(E)
46.6
46.7
47.70(E)

49.33(E)
49.43(E)
49.54(E)
49.91(E)
50.18(E)

1995
1994
2000
1997
2022

2022
1999
1997
1993
2022

1995
2000

2022
2011
1984

2004
2005
2013
2018
1999
2010

2006
2010
2003
1999
1999

1999
1998
2000
2013
1997



Kari Retzlaff, Tracy Weinrich, Jessie Weber, Lacey Bachman

Jane Koehler, Tracy Weinrich, Jessie Weber, Lacey Bachman

Jada Bilau, Tracy Weinrich, Rachel Spatz, Kari Retzlaff

Kari Retzlaff, Bobbie Krueger, Jada Bilau, Rachel Spatz

Jane Koehler, Stacy Thompson, Kari Droescher, Stephanie Drahota

4 X 800 Meter Relay

Jada Bilau, Stacie Koehler, Tracy Weinrich, Tanya Wragge
Payten Simmons, Morgan Moeller, Callie Arnold, Alexus Sindelar
Jane Koehler, Betty Silhacek, Marsha Krienke, Tracy Weinrich
Kelli Winder, Hollie Lesser, Rhonda Koehler, Stacy Kirchner
Stacie Koehler, Brooke Weinrich, Jada Bilau, Erin Planer

Conference Champs
1971,1974,1982,1983,1984,1985,1986,1987,
1993,1996,1997,1998,1999,2000,2001,2003,
2004, 2005, 2008,2019,2022

Conference Runner-up

1992, 2006, 2007, 2009, 2010

District Champs
1974,1996,1997,1998,1999,2000,2001,2004,
2005, 2006, 2008, 2010, 2019, 2022
District Runner-up

1971, 1994, 1995, 2003, 2007, 2009, 2015
State Champs

2006

State Runner-up

1997, 1999, 2000

4:02.54(E)
4:03.5(E)
4:04.25(E)
4:06.3(E)
4:07.6

9:39.83(E)
9:46.54
9:52.3
9:55.1
9:57.5(E)

1997
1995
1998
1999
1993

1997
2022
1996
1985
1999



